Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BP001130.D

Aca On - 02 Dec 2019 17:14
Operator : JU

Sample - K6022-07

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Dec 02 17:45:09 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP112719.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed Nov 27 17:38:46 2019

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
19)
50)
54)
65)
71)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Benzaldehyde
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Phenanthrene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene

Initial Calibration

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA P\DATA\BP120219\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

152 166731
136 638179
164 342314
188 590938
240 423756
264 463403

112 1035209
99 1452177
82 951897

330 286890

172 1473724

244 1388271

77 322
70 132942
163 253709
184 10
198 25

178 150309
202 221660
202 197053
228 96328
228 91489
252 140883
252 140883
252 79888

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below

13.761
9.910
7.113
6.285
4.838
6.739
5.904
3.279
3.477
4.977
5.168
3.064

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#
#

#
#

36
79
100
1
15
99
99
97
93
97
95
94
99

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BP112719.M Mon Dec 02 17:39:39 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA P\DATA\BP120219\
Data File : BP001130.D

Aca On : 02 Dec 2019 17:14

Operator :© JU

Sample : K6022-07

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Dec 02 17:45:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP112719.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Wed Nov 27 17:38:46 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BP001130.D
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Abundance Scan 1061 (8.328 min): BP001086.D (-1054) (-) #1
130 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.33 min Scan# 1061 [QEULTCEHIE
Ref50 115 Delta R.T. 0.00 min BNA_P _
78 Lab File: BP001130.D  ilEcllIEEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
0 40 191 224256289320 374 407438470 506537
-rv—rv—rv—v—v—v—rv—v—v—v—rv—v—n—rv—n—v—rrrrv—rrv—rv—rrrn—rr - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:152 Resp: 166731
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 154.4 120.6 181.0
115 66.0 51.6 7.4
Rawsg 115
78 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
300000 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70)2 E
4OJL lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
Ol il d | 186217249279310 351 387419 455487518580 | 250000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance Scan 1061 (8.328 min): BP001130.D (-1044) (-) 200000
150
150000 3
Sub_ 1s 100000
78
50000
0 “PJ‘ 200233266296329 366399430 471 517550
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 8.25 830 835 8.40
Abundance Scan 704 (6.228 min): BP001086.D (-692) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 103.010 ng
RT: 6.23 min Scan# 705
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
0 143 198 236 273304337367 403434 491 538
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t fon:ll2 Resp: 1035209
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 69.7 52.8 79.2
63 38.6 28.2 42 .2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
1000000] lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BPQ
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BPQ
143173204236267297 334 368 406437467499530
0 800000 6.23
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 i
Abundance Scan 705 (6.234 min): BP001130.D (-653) (-)
112 600000
64
Sub 400000
50
200000
ol Llks 143 193224255286 321 356388 428459 494 532 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 6.20 6.30
BP001130.D 8270-BP112719.M Mon Dec 02 17:39:40 2019 Page 3



Abundance Scan 966 (7.769 min): BP001086.D (-956) (-) #H7

do Phenol-d6

Concen: 108.464 na

RT: 7.77 min Scan# 967

Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
42 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 133163195227258291322 368 406 444 481516547
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 10T Hon: 99 Resp: 1452177
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100

42 21.1 15.4 23.0
71 42.3 30.8 46.2

RaWSO
Abundance Jon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BPQ
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BPQ
lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BPQ
o 133 177212 249280 335368 404 442474 508543
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 000000 [
Abundance Scan 967 (7.775 min): BP001130.D (-915) (-)
99
Sub 500000
50
42
o “ 135168 203236 273 316 352382415 452 489 546 & N
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 770 7.80 7.90
Abundance Scan 941 (7.622 min): BP001086.D (-935) (-) #9
7w Benzaldehyde
Concen: Below Cal
RT: 7.63 min Scan# 942
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 3N | h21 159193 238271 309341 378 416449479 515545
Afed. 21 159198 238271 309341 378 416449479 515945 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon: 77 Resp: 322
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
77 100
105 7.4 72.5 112.5#
77 106 52.6 67.6 107.6#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BPQ
193 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
12 155 242 293 355386 424 484 543 200 lon 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): E
0 oo b s
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 7.63
Abundance Scan 942 (7.628 min): BP001130.D (-890) (-) 150
100
Sub
50
50
0 I T T T T I T T T T I T T T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 7.55 7.60 7.65
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Abundance Scan 1175 (8.998 min): BP001086.D (-1161) (-) #19

70 147 n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine
Concen: 13.761 na
RT: 9.21 min Scan# 1211 [QEUCTCEHIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.21 min BNA_P _
5 Lab File: BP001130.D | SHElECULICEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 207238271 307339370 404 438470501531
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon: 70 Resp: 132942
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
P 70 100
42 44 .7 44 .6 66.8
101 0.0 7.1 10.7#
Rawg 130 1.6 13.8 20.6#
128 Abundance |on 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BP(Q
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BPQ
4 150000 |0n 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
obd Li 169 204237269 328 363 399432 470503 540 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): B
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 01
Abundance 825can 1211 (9.210 min): BP001130.D (-1124) (-) 100000 ;
Sub50 50000
128
o 4?{ |, 161 201 237268299330365398431462 503 544 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 9.10 9.15 9.20 9.25
Abundance Scan 1407 (10.363 min): BP001086.D (-1400) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.36 min Scan# 1407
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
54 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 0 175 213 251281312 348 383 419 457 496529
- Twmwwmm - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon:136 Resp: 638179
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.9 8.8 13.2
54 9.9 7.9 11.9
Rawik, 68 6.8 5.6 8.4
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 8000001 |5, '54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BPQ
o ,.|,|| Q0] | 169 210244276307 345 383 419 457488521 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BP(Q
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600000
Abundance Scan 1407 (10.363 min): BP001130.D (-1356) (-) 10.36
136
400000
Sub
50
200000
54
ol 191 228263295328 386 424 462 499 535 0
T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 10.30 10.40
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Abundance Scan 1211 (9.210 min): BP001086.D (-1204) (-) #23
8 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 64.714 na
RT: 9.21 min Scan# 1211 [WSCInE)Is:
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min BNA_P
128 Lab File: BP001130.D  (REMESCEECE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
0 42 11| | 159191225 262294326 378 414447 481 517549
"l"'""""""""""""""""""' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 1Ot fon: 82 Resp: 951897
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
gp 82 100
128 36.0 28.9 43.3
54 53.1 41.9 62.9
Rawg
128 Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BP(Q
1000000/ lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BPQ
ol L 169204237269 328363 399432 470503 540
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 800000 9.21
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance Scan 1211 (9.210 min): BP001130.D (-1160) (-)
8 600000
Sub 400000
50
128
200000
o 42, 179212 250281313 355 392425 462 500535
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 910 920  9.30
Abundance Scan 1895 (13.233 min): BP001086.D (-1887) (-) #39
142 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 13.23 min Scan# 1894
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
80 Lab File: BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
0h.22 132 N 109229 265207328 377 412443475508541
ey eI L ey S e A S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:164 Resp: 342314
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 102.7 80.6 120.8
160 44 .4 35.4 53.2
Rawg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 4000001 1on 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
130 lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
ol 198232263294 331 366 402434 468500 535
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 300000 13.23
Abundance Scan 1894 (13.228 min): BP001130.D (-1844) (-)
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
0h.22 132 I 201232263204325358 308429463 497530 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 13.10 13.20  13.30
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Abundance Scan 2114 (14.522 min): BP001086.D (-2106) (-) #42
62 330 2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 87.438 na
RT: 14.52 min Scan# 2114USiCInE)is
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min e _
Lab File: BP001130.D | SHEECULICEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 364398429 464497527
. "-I_'_'_'_'—I_'_'_'_'—I_'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'-l_'- - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 1Ot 10n=330 Resp: 286830
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
62 332 95.7 77.6 116.4
141 44 .8 34.2 51.2
Raws 141
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
222 300000 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50)2 E
172 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
0 110 253 299 || 361392425456487518550 |
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 '
Abundance Scan 2114 (14.522 min): BP001130.D (-2063) (-) 200000
30
62 150000
Sub_ 141 100000
222 50000
172
ob L0 | 4 d 2 200 | sosvpammasrasmnaosen | o) N
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 MTime--> 1440 1450 1460 1470
Abundance Scan 1711 (12.151 min): BP001086.D (-1701) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 63.010 ng
RT: 12.15 min Scan# 1710
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
51 85 133 | 515048078300 371404438470501533
Ot 212248278309 371404 438470501533 Tat lon-172 Resp- 1473724
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 9t fOn-2 esp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.5 27.9 41.9
170 23.8 19.0 28.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
51 85 133 1500000{ Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
ol 205236268 328362394 430 465 501533
miz--—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 12.15
Abundance Scan 1719 2(12.145 min): BP001130.D (-1660) (-) 1000000
Sub,, 500000
o 512 133 | 200241273303334 389421 459 496 534 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 12.10 12.20
BP001130.D 8270-BP112719.M Mon Dec 02 17:39:43 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1826 (12.828 min): BP001086.D (-1817) (-) #50

163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 9.910 na
RT: 12.81 min Scan# 1823[SitlyEhis
Refs50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min  hESy
-~ Lab File: BP001130.D \EECBIECE

Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
39 ||, 12 | 194 230 266300333367308431 486 538

e A e A Al . —thatca . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 1on:163 Resp: 253709
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.7 3.1 4.7
164 10.1 8.1 12.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
7 300000{ lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
o391 1129 194555757288 323355 389 425 461495528 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 12.81
Abundance Scan 1823 (12.810 min): BP001130.D (-1775) (-) 200000
163
150000
Sub
0 100000
7 50000
133
ob 39 L | T | 194 232064294326358 395 433 469501532 o A
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 1270  12.80  12.90
Abundance Scan 1913 (13.339 min): BP001086.D (-1903) (-) #54
184 2,4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 7.113 ng
53 91 RT: 13.32 min Scan# 1910
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min

Lab File: BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14

ob sl L)L) 138 | | 229 265206328360 402 439470 505536

mz> 50 100 150 200 250 300 30 4% 450 500 sio 19t lon:184 Resp: 10
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
184 100

63 745.0 60.7 91.1#

154 385.0 56.2 84 .2#
Rawg 153
a1 Abundance |on 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
207 o50| 10N 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BPC
115 lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
. [ 247283 327 368400431 475505540
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 200
Abundance Scan 1910 (13.322 min): BP001130.D (-1862) (-)
58 150
153
Sub 100
50
50
207 13.32
o m n 238269299 340 387 446 505540
A} ——— T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 13.31 13.32 13.33

BP001130.D 8270-BP112719.M Mon Dec 02 17:39:43 2019 Page 8



Abundance Scan 2302 (15.627 min): BP001086.D (-2292) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 15.62 min Scan# 2301|[QEULNCEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP001130.D  |RCMEEMEIECE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol 42 ,,| 118 196 || 551 255287318 365 400 438 474 510542
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 1Ot 1on:188 Resp: 590938
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 10.8 7.9 11.9
80 11.3 8.8 13.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BPQ
80 156 600000} lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BP(Q
o2, | 1118 EJ 219250 309 346376407 440 476 512544
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 900000 15.62
Abund in): _ -
undance Scan 23011&5.622 min): BP001130.D (-2251) (-) 400000
300000
SUbso 200000
o0 100000
ol 42, | 114 156 | 223254284316 366399431 473508 545 o AN\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 15.60 15.70
Abundance Scan 2063 (14.222 min): BP001086.D (-2056) (-) #65
198 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Concen: 6.285 ng
51 105 RT: 14.10 min Scan# 2042
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.12 min
168 Lab File:  BP001130.D
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol 5 232263295 342 378411442476509540
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 1on:198 Resp: 25
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 198 100
51 183.8 40.5 80.5#
105 56.8 35.7 75.7
RaWSO 182
83 Abundance |on 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70): E
300 lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BPQ
115 1 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): B
0 2282509292 337 383415446 496 533 250
5
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance Scan 2042 (14.098 min): BP001130.D (-2012) (-) 200
182
150
Sub50 a3 100
40
50
133 1
o 228759292 337 383418 462 506536 0
— , —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time-->  14.05 14.10
BP001130.D 8270-BP112719.M Mon Dec 02 17:39:44 2019 Page 9



Abundance Scan 2308 (15.663 min): BP001086.D (-2297) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 4.838 na
RT: 15.66 min Scan# 2307 UWSilinE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP001130.D sAEHEEWBIECE
26 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
o 210244277308339 394425460 501 537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t lon:178 Resp: 150309
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.4 15.4 23.2
179 14.8 12.5 18.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
0l39 126 | | 211242 294329 364398429 465497530 150000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 15.66
Abundance Scan 2307 (15.657 min): BP001130.D (-2257) (-)
118 100000
Sub
50 50000
76
0 214 250281311342 396 439 475 519550
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 1555 1560 1565 1570
Abundance Scan 2599 (17.374 min): BP001086.D (-2593) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 6.739 ng
RT: 17.37 min Scan# 2598
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
101 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ob 634 150 | 233269 307338373 412445477 519549
et e e PR S RS LS R o e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n-=202 Resp: 221660
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.5 0.0 32.1
203 17.2 0.0 37.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
ol 51 150 234__ 289 325356 389421453484514547 250000
e RS S SUSCSIACRE RO RS A AL s Sttt
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 17.37
Abundance Scan 2598 (17.369 min): BP001130.D (-2548) (-) 200000
202
150000
Sub
o 100000
50000
101 //§x
ol 62, 150 | 233264297 352 391425456 490522 0
T e T R P e e e R R R e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 17.30 17.35 17.40 17.45

BP001130.D 8270-BP112719.M

Mon Dec 02 17:

39:45 2019
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Abundance Scan 2922 (19.274 min): BP001086.D (-2911) (-) #76
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 19.27 min Scan# 2921 USiInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP001130.D | SHEECULICEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol 271302 355387419450 486518549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 sso 19t lon:240 Resp: 423756
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 10.9 9.5 14.3
236 26.3 20.4 30.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 500000] lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
oh. 88 170 208 296327358389419450481 534
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 400000 19.27
Abundance Scan 2921 (19.268 min): BP001130.D (-2871) (-)
240 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
120 A
or42 90 170 208 | 272 320356388419451482514545 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 19,20 19.30
Abundance Scan 2651 (17.680 min): BP001086.D (-2639) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 5.904 ng
RT: 17.67 min Scan# 2650
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
101 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
oh. 82 150 236269302 337367 401434 472 508 549
e e e R R e S e P R S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:202 Resp: 197053
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.0 17.0 25.6
203 20.2 14.1 21.1
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
250000{ lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
b .63 150 | 234 290 326357390424456489520
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 | 200000 17.67
Abundance Scan 2650 (17.674 min): BP001130.D (-2600) (-)
202 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
101
oh 57 150 | 237268301 354 391 431 467498 536 ol-
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 17.60  17.65  17.70
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Abundance Scan 2691 (17.915 min): BP001086.D (-2679) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-dl14
Concen: 60.611 na
RT: 17.91 min Scan# 2690USiinE]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP001130.D | SHEECULICEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
80 122 160 212
oL42 275305 355388 429 465498533
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t lon:244 Resp: 1388271
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 8.1 6.2 9.2
122 11.7 8.2 12.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 160 212 1500000 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
oL > 88 289322354 387419450483515546
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 17.91
Abundance Scan 2690 (17.910 min): BP001130.D (-2640) (-)
244 1000000
Sub
50 500000
122 160 212
0 54 88 | "7 "7 il 275 323355386420 455488520 0 JA
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 17.90 18.00
Abundance Scan 2920 (19.262 min): BP001086.D (-2906) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 3.279 ng
RT: 19.26 min Scan# 2919
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
114 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
0l-39 75 ;| 151 189 | 1261293327357 392 427459491521
e B R R . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:228 Resp: 96328
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 228 100
226 31.1 21.8 32.6
229 22.2 15.8 23.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
1000001 |51, 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
200322353384415445478 524
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | ~ 80000 19.26
Abundance Scan 2919 (19.257 min): BP001130.D (-2869) (-)
240 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
120
04376, || 156 20BJll 570 312343373406438469502533 o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 19.20 19.25
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Abundance Scan 2928 (19.310 min): BP001086.D (-2924) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 3.477 na
RT: 19.30 min Scan# 2926 QElChis
Refs0 149 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  [2Na5 _
Lab File: BP001130.D  |RCMEEMEIECE
57 113 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol J Lol 1187 279310341 382414446 482 518549
"I"""""""""""""'""""""' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 1Ot 1On:228 Resp: 91489
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 31.1 24.4 36.6
229 22.6 15.7 23.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
o 113 1000001 |51, 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
P 174 || 260292324355386416447478 524
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 80000 19.30
Abundance Scan 2926 (19.298 min): BP001130.D (-2877) (-)
228 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
113
o 43 81 150 18& 259291 349380411443476509542 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 1925 19.30 19.35
Abundance Scan 3224 (21.051 min): BP001086.D (-3212) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.05 min Scan# 3224
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
132 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
oL 66 10 180 232 Il 298330361393424457 492 550
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 1on:264 Resp: 463403
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.5 18.8 28.2
265 22.0 16.9 25.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
152 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
on43 100, | 163194 232 208329359393424455487 525 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 21.05
Abundance Scan 3224 (21.051 min): BP001130.D (-3173) (-) 300000
4
200000
100000
0 T L T L T L II
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2090 2100 2110 2120
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Abundance Scan 3141 (20.562 min): BP001086.D (-3132) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 4.977 na
RT: 20.56 min Scan# 3140USiCinE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP001130.D | SHEECULICEE
126 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol37_ 87 4 | 157 200 | | 284316347 395430 469 507 544
"|""""""""""""""""""""' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ssp 10t lon:252 Resp: 140883
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24 .0 17.4 26.0
125 12.6 8.1 12_.1#
Rawg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
ol 300331362393423456487 533 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 20.56
Abundance Scan 3140 (20.557 min): BP001130.D (-3090) (-) 60000
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
125
ol 5587 ] 156 197 , 289322354389419 454487520 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 20.50 20.60
Abundance Scan 3147 (20.598 min): BP001086.D (-3144) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 5.168 ng
RT: 20.56 min Scan# 3140
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BP001130.D
126 Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14
ol38 87, | 157 198 , | 283313 351382417 453 500535
e manm = R AT B i S e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:252 Resp: 140883
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 24 .0 17.1 25.7
125 12.6 8.2 12 .2#
Rawg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
o N .|l 165 207, 300331362393424456487 533 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 20.56
Abundance Scan 3140 (20.557 min): BP001130.D (-3096) (-) 60000
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
125
ol 57 93] 187222 300 335365397428461492 526 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 20.50 20.60
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Abundance

Refs0

0

Scan 3212 (20.980 min): BP001086.D (-3202) (-)
242

126
63 93 | J 174 21]Il 284 333 367 404435468 504 540

m/z-->

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

#90

Benzo(a)pvrene

Concen: 3.064 na

RT: 20.97 min Scan# 3210[QSiinthls
Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P

Lab File: BP001130.D | SHEECULICEE
Acq: 02 Dec 2019 17:14

Tat lon:252 Resp: 79888

Abundance

R aWwgg

lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 100

253 21.9 17.4 26.0
125 12.2 8.7 13.1

Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
800001 |0 125,00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
ol 282 318349379410441472 525
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | o000 20.97
Abundance Scan 3210 (20.968 min): BP001130.D (-3161) (-)
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
o3 69 | 159 209 | 282 320354387 447478512543 0
S N N A a1l s e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 20.90  20.95  21.00
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